
NCAA Championships and Alliances - Media Services Staff  
 
The NCAA championships and alliances media services staff is a branch of the championships and 
alliances group at the NCAA national office. The championships media services staff manages all 
aspects of NCAA championships multimedia rights and services, including television, radio, digital 
rights, statistics and media policies.  
 
The media services staff works directly with the NCAA contracted national broadcast entities, which 
includes Turner Sports, CBS, ESPN, Dial Global Radio Network and T3 Media.  
 
NCAA Telephone (Main Line): 317/917‐6222  
NCAA Media Services Fax: 317/917‐6807  
NCAA Mailing Address: P.O. Box 6222 Indianapolis, Indiana 46206‐6222  
NCAA Shipping Address (UPS, Airborne, Federal Express): 1802 Alonzo Watford Sr. Drive 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202  
 
NCAA Championships and Alliances Media Services Staff  
Greg Weitekamp – Director (gweitekamp@ncaa.org)  
 
Broadcasting  
Julie Kimmons – Associate Director (jkimmons@ncaa.org)  
Frank Rhodes ‐ Associate Director (frhodes@ncaa.org)  
 
Digital  
Nate Flannery – Associate Director (nflannery@ncaa.org)  
Kristen Jacob Smith – Assistant Director (kjsmith@ncaa.org)  
 
Media Coordination  
Mark Bedics – Associate Director (mbedics@ncaa.org)  
• Division I Football Championship Subdivision (FCS) 
• Divisions II and III Football 

 Divisions I, II and III Men’s Golf 

 Divisions I, II and III Women’s Golf 
• Divisions I and III Men’s Ice Hockey  
• National Collegiate Women’s Ice Hockey  
• Division III Women’s Ice Hockey  
• National Collegiate Skiing  
• Divisions I, II, III Women’s Rowing  
 
Laurie Cannon – Assistant Director (lcannon@ncaa.org)  
• National Collegiate Women’s Gymnastics  



• Divisions I, II and III Women’s Soccer  
• Divisions I, II and III Women’s Swimming and Diving  
• Divisions I, II and III Men’s Swimming and Diving  
• Divisions I, II and III Wrestling 
• National Collegiate Men’s Gymnastics 
• Divisions I, II, III Softball 
 
JD Hamilton – Assistant Director (jhamilton@ncaa.org)  
• Divisions I, II and III Field Hockey 
• National Collegiate Women’s Bowling  
• Divisions I, II and III Baseball 
 
Rick Nixon – Associate Director (rnixon@ncaa.org)  
• National Collegiate Men’s Water Polo  
• Divisions I, II and III Women’s Basketball  
• National Collegiate Fencing  
• Divisions I, II, III Women’s Lacrosse  
• National Collegiate Women’s Water Polo  
 
Kristen Jacob Smith – Assistant Director (kjsmith@ncaa.org)  
• Divisions I, II and III Cross Country  
• Divisions I, II and III Indoor Track and Field  
• Divisions I, II and III Outdoor Track and Field  
• Divisions I, II and III Men’s Lacrosse  
• Divisions I, II and III Women’s Volleyball  
• National Collegiate Men’s Volleyball  
• Division III Men’s Volleyball  
 
David Worlock – Associate Director (dworlock@ncaa.org)  
• Divisions I, II and III Men’s Soccer  
• Divisions I, II and III Men’s Basketball  
• National Collegiate Rifle  
• Division I, II, III Men’s Tennis  
• Division I, II, III Women’s Tennis  
 
Statistics  
J.D. Hamilton – Assistant Director (jhamilton@ncaa.org)  
 
Bonnie Johnson – Assistant Director (bjohnson@ncaa.org) 
 
Gary Johnson – Associate Director (gjohnson@ncaa.org)  
 
Jennifer Rodgers – Assistant Director (jrodgers@ncaa.org)  
 
Sean Straziscar – Associate Director (sstraziscar@ncaa.org)  
 



Jeff Williams – Assistant Director (jswilliams@ncaa.org) 
 
 Jim Wright – Director (jimwright@ncaa.org)  
 
Administrative Support  
Kevin Buerge (kbuerge@ncaa.org) 

Levida Maxwell (lmaxwell@ncaa.org)  

Amy Skiles (askiles@ncaa.org)  

Dominique Steen (dsteen@ncaa.org) 


